A FIRST FOR MUMBAI: Deputy Chief Minister Devendra Fadnavis inaugurates Mumbai's first QR code square in Gamdevi area on Thursday. The square was established in memory of musical maestro Sudhir Phadke, on Dr Atmaram Rangnekar Road. Express

# As Maratha minister takes on Bhujbal, Cabinet friction shows

SHUBHANGI KHAPRE MUMBAI, NOVEMBER 30

THE MARATHA versus OBC reservation politics has moved on from street protests to the workings of the Maharashtra government. The no-holds-barred statements and threats by Chhagan Bhujbal in case the Marathas are given reservation from within the OBC quota have invited an outburst by fellow minister Radhakrishna Vikhe-Patil.

On Wednesday, Vikhe-Patil, a senior BJP minister, sought the resignation of Bhujbal, an NCP minister, for demanding disbanding of the Justice (retd) Sandeen Shinde committee constituted to look into the Maratha reservation issue.

A heavyweight Maratha leader from Ahmednagar district, Vikhe-Patil also admonished Bhujbal for his aggressive statements on the issue, and urged Chief Minister Eknath Shinde, a fellow Maratha, to take action against him. As a senior minister, Bhujbal should have voiced his reservations at an ap-

propriate forum, Vikhe-Patil said. A low-profile leader not known to take confrontational positions, Vikhe-Patil's demand surprised many. However, a senior BJP functionary said that

starting to hurt Maratha leaders - especially those in the BJP. Of the three allies in the Maharashtra ruling coalition, only the BJP is led by a non-Maratha, Devendra Fadnavis, and Vikhe-Patil's stand is being

seen as a message to the party's

Maratha supporters.

"Initially, when Bhujbal criticised the violence by Maratha protesters, including torching of houses of two MLAs, everybody agreed with him. Even his stand against Marathas getting Kunbi certificates and quota from within the OBC share did not invite much criticism... However, he crossed the Laxman Rekha when he sought scrapping of the Shinde panel.

According to sources, Maratha MLAs and ministers in private have urged top leaders to intervene and tell Bhujbal to tone down. Earlier, the Maratha community had not been pleased about the BJP maintaining silence when Bhujbal attacked quota activist Manoj Jarange-Patil. It was the sharpest attack on the activist at a time when the government was trying to mollify him, and the Opposition had called Bhujbal's words part of a BJP script to cause

Maratha-OBC polarisation. For Bhujbal, who represents Yeola constituency in Nashik,

NAGPUR AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE

Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru Market Yard, Kalamana, Nagpur

Earnest

orm of Online

gateway mode

Ph. 0712 - 2680280 / 2680877 Email: apmcnagpur@rediffmail.com Website: www.apmcnagpur.com

ONLINE E-TENDER THIRD TIME

Notes: 1) Any Corrigendum changes can be seen only on web site. 2) Conditional Tender & Tender of the Black listed

Contractor in any Govt./semi Govt. any Autonomous body/Corporations /APMCS will not be accepted. 3) Portal

https://www.mahatender.gov.in (Organisation Chain: Organisation - Co-op Marketing and Textile Mumbai - Department

Marketing of Director - Division - Agriculture Produce Market Committee Nagpur.) 4) Right to accept or reject any or all the

tenders without any reason is reserved by the undersigned. 5) Upload singed copy of site survey report form the concern

APMC authority before the submission of tender date. (For understanding the site condition).

Produce Market Committee Nagpur; form the Contractors registered with Government of Maharashtra.

Sealed online / offline B-1 tenders for the following work are invited by Chairman / Secretary, Agriculture

the quota tussle has provided an

opportunity to reclaim his po-

sition as an OBC leader. In Maharashtra, OBCs are estimated to constitute 52% of the population, with influence on 150 of the 288 Assembly seats and 28 of the 48 Lok Sabha seats. The Marathas are numerically leaner, at 33% of the population, but are influential and a dominant political force.

Vikhe-Patil, with three generations in politics and strong networking in the cooperative sugar mill and education sector, is highly revered across communities, especially the Marathas.

While the Shinde panel is looking at the standard operating process to issue Kunbi certificates to Marathas, the State **Backward Class Commission** has been tasked with working on empirical data and establishing backwardness, which is mandatory for reservation.

Incidentally, while Shinde earlier urged his ministers not to make any statements in public that would hurt some community and to show restraint, Vikhe-Patil has not faced any major repercussions

Earlier, Sena (Shinde faction) minister Sambhuraje Desai had led a delegation to express disappointment over Bhujbal's anti-Maratha stand.

Class of

Class VI

E-Tender Form | Contracto

Fee Rs. + Tax

Refundable)

### **Pune: Armed Forces Medical** College hosts programme on 'AI Revolution in Healthcare'

**EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE** PUNE, NOVEMBER 30

THE ARMED Forces Medical College (AFMC) Pune concluded a programme on "Artificial Intelligence Revolution in Healthcare" on Thursday. It brought together a diverse array of medical professionals and scholars to explore the impact of the Artificial Intelligence (AI) revolution in healthcare.

Director Commandant of AFMC, Lt Gen Narendra Kotwal, welcomed the

dignitaries, including the chief guest Lt Gen Daljit Singh, Director General Armed Forces Medical Services (AFMS).

A spectrum of critical topics provided attendees with a comprehensive understanding of the impact of AI in healthcare. Discussions centred around various challenges in the use of AI in AFMS, innovations in healthcare using AI and the emerging science of deep medicine.

Experts shed light on deployment of AI in healthcare in various fields like radiology, pathology and critical care.

## **MAHA**TRANS(

#### CORRIGENDUM

In continuation to this office RFx (e-Tender) Notice the sale and submission date for the RFx No. 7000029135 is extended as below. 1) Date of download & online submission of e-tender document is extended up to 08.12.2023 up to 12:00 Hrs. 2) Online Techno Commercial Response Opening Date: 08.12.2023 at 12:30 Hrs. (If possible). All other Terms and Condition will remain unchanged . For detailed information visit our website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in

CHIEF ENGINEER, EHV PC (O&M) Zone, Vashi

### NOTICE INVITING TENDER

For Disposal of Scrap

MAHESHWARI SOLVENT EXTRACTION LTD, LAXMIPUR, KHAMARI, GONDIA (M.S.) invites sealed bids from the interested bidders, to dispose of Scrap on "As-Is Where-Is" basis lying at factory premises of the company situated at Laxmipur, Khamari, Gondia (M.S.) The detailed tender document containing guidelines for submission of

tender/quotations can be obtained from the registered office of the company situ Laxmipur, Khamari, Gondia - 441601(M.H.)

Bid Reference	Tender No. MSEL/SCRAP/2023-2024/1		
Particulars	Disposal of Scrap on "As-Is Where-Is" basis lying at factory premises of the company situated at Laxmipur, Khamari, Gondia (M.S.)		
EMD	Rs. 5,00,000/- in the form of Demand Draft in favour of " Maheshwari Solvent Extraction Ltd" payable at Gondia.		
Date of Sale of Tender Form	From 1st December 2023 to 2ND December 2023, between 10 AM and 4 PM.		
Date of Inspection of scrap	From 3rd December 2023 to 4th December 2023, between 10 AM and 4 PM.		
Tender document/ Inspection Fees	Non refundable Tender Document/ Inspection fees of Rs 10,000/- payable to company prior to inspection		
Last date for Tender Submission	By 4 PM on 6th December 2023		
Address for Communication	Maheshwari Solvent Extraction, Laxmipur, Khamari, Gondia (M.S.) Email:- investor.msolvent@gmail.com		
Contact Details	Mr Manish Bhaiyya - 7020914924 Mr Ajay Bhutada - 9923911777		

Rc.No.11108/EDP/2023

Name of the Work

Pre Bid meeting date & time place: Tamil Nadu Text

Book and Educational

Services Corporation,

E-Tender opening time &

Tender document can be

downloaded at free of cost

Last Date and Time for

Submission of Tender:

4. Book and Educational

Services Corporation,

Chennai – 6

Chennai-6.

from the website:

TAMILNADU TEXTBOOK AND EDUCATIONAL

SERVICES CORPORATION, CHENNAI-6.

"EVK Sampath Maaligal", No.68, College Road,, Chennai-600 006
Phone: 044-28275851, 044-28278244 Fax No: 044-28224493

E-mail: edptntbescvc@gmail.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Hi-Tech Labs

Smart Class rooms

02.01.2024 upto 4.00 P.M

Smart Class rooms

a) http://www.textbookcorp.tn.gov.in

b) http://www.tenders.tn.gov.in

. Establishment of New Hi-Tech labs in Government

Middle, High and Higher Secondary Schools

under Samagra Shiksha, ICT & Digital Initiatives.

2. Establishment of New Smart Classes in

Government Schools under Samagra Shiksha, ICT & Digital Initiatives.

12.12.2023

12.12.2023

03 01 2024 04 00 PM

03.01.2024 03.00 PM

**Managing Director** 

Tender Inviting Authority

04.00 PM

03.00 PM

Greate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC
Tower, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, India Branch Office: 1st floor, Gokul Roshan, Plot No 25 & 26, Zenda Chowk, Dharampeth, Nagpur- 440001

[See proviso to rule 8(6)]
Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Symbolic Possession** of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder;

Sr. No.	Guarantors/ Legal Heirs. Loan Account No.	Details of the Securedasset(s) with known encumbrances, if any (C)	Amount Outstanding (D)	Earnest Money Deposit	Date and Time of Property Inspection		
(A) 1.	(B) Amjadkha S Pathan (Borrower) Nilofarjahan A Pathan (Co-Borrower) Loan A/c No. LHNAG00001392010 & LHNAG00001397776	Plot No. 104 Kh No. 161 Nasheman Co- Opp Housing Society Behind Tuli Public School Nagpur Mouza Bokhara Tah And Dist Nagpur- 441111 0 Nagpur Maharashtra- 441111	Rs. 24,30,434/- November 20, 2023	(E) Rs. 36,19,031/- Rs. 3,61,910/-	(F) December 11, 2023 11:00 AM- 03:00 PM	(G) December 19, 2023 02:00 PM- 03:00 PM	

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency GlobeTech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest til December 18, 2023 before 05:00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer

Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st floor, Gokul Roshan, Plot No 25 & 26, Zenda Chowk, Dharampeth, Nagpur -440001 on or before December 18, 2023 before 04:00 PM. The Prospective Bidder(s) must also submit signed copy of Registration Form & Bid Terms and Conditions form at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st floor, Gokul Roshan, Plot No 25 & 26, Zenda Chowk, Dharampeth, Nagpur- 440001 on or before December 18, 2023 before 05:00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favorof "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd.- Auction" payable at Nagpur.

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 022-69974300 or our Sales & Marketing Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited.

The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/

Date : December 01, 2023 Authorized Officer

**ICICI Home Finance Company Limited** Place : Nagpur

READ Express

**CAREERS** 

Every THURSDAY in

The Indian Express,

The Financial Express

and Loksatta



DTCN

The Brihanmumbai Electric Supply & Transport Undertaking (OF THE BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGARPALIKA)

**TENDER NOTICE** 

E-tenders are invited for the supply of following items. (1) 77795 - Annual Purchase of Epoxy/Polyurethane Based 11KV Termination & 1.1kV Straight/TEE Jointing Kits, (2) 77707 Selection of Managed Services Provider/ Cloud Services Provider,

Re - invited e-tenders Note: For more details, log on to website

https://mahatenders.gov.in & \* gem.gov.in

PRO/AAM(M)/108/2023 **GENERAL MANAGER** 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER RURAL WORKS CIRCLE, BALASORE 1st Corrigendum to Bid Identification No. CCE/BLS/NCB/55

Invited vide this office Letter No. 5736 dt. 20.11.2023 Office order No. 5894 In pursuance to this office e-Procurement Notice No. 5736 dt. 3196 dt. 20.11.2023 (NCB-55), the following changes have been made in NIT &

As per Original As per 1st Corrigendum to TCN & DTCN Period of availability of 28.2023 at Bidding Documents on 10.00 AM to Dt. 07.12.2023 Dt. 02.12.2023 www.tenderodisha.gov.in upto 5.00 PM upto 5.00 PM 01.12.2023 06.12.2023 Last Date & Time of upto 5.00 PM upto 5.00 AM Clarification Dt. 04.12.2023 Dt. 08.12.2023

at 10.00 AM

the appointed time. All other terms & conditions remain unaltered.

Opening of Bids: The Bids

will be opened online by

the authorized officer at

**Chief Construction Engineer** Rural Works Circle, Balasore OIPR-25105/11/0077/2324

at 11.00 AM

CHENNAI METRO RAIL LIMITED (A Joint Venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Tamil Nadu)
METROS, Anna Salai,

Nandanam, Chennai - 600 035 NIT No: CMRL / SYS / ASA-02B / 2023

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER (e-procurement tender)** International Competitive Bidding

CMRL invites e-tender through e-procurement portal from reputed, experienced, financially sound, eligible applicants, who will fulfill the qualification criteria as mentioned in the tender through International Competitive Bidding (ICB) as detailed below:

"Design, Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning, Training, Operational Acceptance and Technical / Maintenance support of CCTV Video Surveillance System for Chennai Metro Rail Project." Tender Documents can be downloaded from e-procurement website. For further details, please visit websites: Advisor (S & T)

www.chennaimetrorail.org http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

Chennai Metro Rail Limited



Proposed Construction of Pavement in

Online - Tender Third Time

Between M.S. Shed No.03-04 and Part Shed in

Bakaramandi Area in the Premises of Pt. J.N.

Market Yard of APMC, Kalamana, Nagpur

Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd. Vishnu Vaibhav Complex, 6th Floor, 222 Palm Road, Civil Lines, Nagpur- 440001.

Chairman / Secretary

Agriculture Produce Market Committee Nagpur

PUBLIC NOTICE - TENDER CUM E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF SECURED ASSET

120 Days

[See proviso to rule 8(6)]
Notice for sale of immovable asse

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **physical possession** of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ICICI Bank Limited will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis as per the brief particulars given hereunder;

Sr. No.		Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of E-Auction	
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	
1.	Seema Sachin Jaiswal (Borrower) Sachin V Jaiswal (Co- Borrower) Loan Account No.: LBNAG00002925335	Flat No 401, 4th FLR, Park View, Plot No 49city Survey No.518, Sheet No.63, Mz Borgaon, Tarkunde Nagar, Opp K T Nagar Garden, Mz Borgaon. Kh No 158 159 163/1 163/2 167/1 Maharashtra Nagpur-440013. Admeasuring area of 75.458 Sq Mtr Carpet Area (including Balcony) Built Up area of 67.261 Sq Mtrs, Super Built Up area 132.728 Sq Mtrs Super Built Up area.	Rs. 50,08,802/- (As on November 30, 2023)	Rs. 54,00,000/- Rs. 5,40,000/-	December 11, 2023 from 02:00 AM To 05:00 PM	December 28, 2023 From 11:00 AM Onward.	
2.	Smita Raju Jadhao (Borrower) Raju Ramchandra Jadhav (Co- Borrower) Loan Account No.: LBNAG00003228008	Flat No 103, 1st Floor , Silver Residency Plot No. 15 of Butibori, Sector B, Nagpur Maharashtra- Nagpur-441108. Admeasuring An Area Of 44.255 Sq. Mtr.	Rs. 29,25,556/- (As On November 30, 2023)	Rs. 10,42,000/- Rs. 1,04,200/-	December 12, 2023 from 11:00 AM To 02:00 PM	December 28, 2023 From 11:00 AM Onward,	
3.	Swati Manikrao Khadse (Borrower) Manish Siddarth Dhoke (Co-Borrower) Loan Account No.: LBNAG00004863551	Flat No.802, 8th Floor, Block-D/ Gracia Tower, Orbital Empire, Plot No.2, C.S. No.761, Sheet No.583/53, Kh No.132, P.S.K. 44, Mc Ward No.74, Village Jaitala, Maharashtra Nagpur- 440011. Admeasuring area of 60.371 Sq Mtrs Build Up	Rs. 27,79,197/- (As on November 30, 2023)	Rs. 32,18,000/- Rs. 3,21,800/-	December 12, 2023 from 02:00 PM To 05:00 PM	December 28, 2023 From 11:00 AM Onward.	
4.	Bhupendra Prasad Dwivedi (Borrower) Yogendra Kumar (Co-Borrower) Loan Account No.: LBNAG00002077431	Flat No. 4-606, Sandesh City Appartments, Near Jamtha Stadium, Kh. No 167/2 and 168, P.S.K. 42, Maharashtra-Nagpur- 440005 Admeasuring area of 54.50 Sq Mtr	Rs. 21,19,356/- (As on November 30, 2023)	Rs. 16,90,000/- Rs. 1,69,000/-	December 13, 2023 from 02:00 PM To 05:00 PM	December 28, 2023 From 11:00 AM Onward.	
5.	Rajendra N Maheshwari (Borrower) Sushma Rajendra Somanl (Co- Borrower) Loan Account No.: LBNAG00003269722	Flat No. 302, 3rd Floor, Radhakrishna Apartment, Nr Vaishnodevi Square H No. 1508, Plot No. 189, Ward 23, CS No. 373 Wardhman Nagar Maharashtra Nagpur- 440008. Admeasuring area of 76.10 Sq Mtr	Rs. 64,27,311/- (As on November 30, 2023)	Rs. 41,78,000/- Rs. 4,17,800/-	December 14, 2023 from 11:00 AM To 02:00 PM	December 28, 2023 From 11:00 AM Onward.	

https://disposalhub.com). The Mortgagors/ noticee are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till December 27, 2023 before  ${\bf 05:00\,PM}\, failing\, which, this/these\, secured\, asset/s\, will\, be\, sold\, as\, per\, schedule.$ 

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Bank Ltd. Vishnu Vaibhav Complex, 6th Floor, 222 Palm Road, Civil Lines, Nagpur-440001 on or before December 27, 2023 before 04:00 PM and thereafter they need to submit their offer through the above mentioned website only on or before December 27, 2023 before 05:00 PM along with scan image of Bank acknowledged DD towards proof of payment of EMD. Kindly note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to submit their offer through the website then signed copy of tender documents may be submitted at ICICI Bank Ltd. Vishnu Vaibhav Complex, 6th Floor, 222 Palm Road, Civil Lines, Nagpur-440001 on or before December 27, 2023 before 05:00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit DD/PO should be from a Nationalised/Scheduled Bank in favour of "ICICI Bank Limited" payable at Nagpur.
For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the e-auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Bank

Limited on 9326066680 /9004392416 Please note that Marketing agencies 1. M/s NexXen Solutions Private Limited, 2. Augeo Assets Management Private Limited, 3. Matex Net

Pvt. Ltd., have also been engaged for facilitating the sale of this property.

The Authorised Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit www.icicibank.com/n4p4s

Date: December 01, 2023 Place: Nagpur

Authorized Officer ICICI Bank Limited

CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED Corporate Office: " CHOLA CREST " C 54 & 55, Super B - 4, Thiru Vi Ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai - 600032

Branch Office: Plot No.12, 3rd Floor, L&T Building, Opposite to Wockhardt Hospital, Beside Karan Kothari Jwellers Shankar Nagar, Nagpur- 440010. Contact No: Mr.Ajay Tiwari, Mob. No.9765416141 E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read wit proviso to Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower / Co-Borrower / Mortgagor (s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Cholamandalaminvestment and Finance Company Limited the same shall be referred herein after as C holamandalam investment and F inance C ompany L imited . The Secured Assets will be sold on "A s is where is", "A s is what is" and "Whatever there is" basis through E-Auction.

	Date & A mount		Reserve Price	E-Auction Date and Time	
co- borrower, Mortgagors	as per Demand Notice U/s 13(2)		Earnest Money Deposit	EMD Submission  Last Date Inspection Date	
L A N:X OHE NA G 0000301 0544 & HE 02NA G 00000004305 1. VIJAY A SHO KRAO MORGHADE,	23/09/2021, Rs.	floor, Adm. 35.47 Sq. Mt. On House No. 169, Adm. 93.092 sq. Mt., Ward No. 8, C. S. No. 323 Of Mz. Nagpur, Sheet No. 236, Tal. & Dist. Nagpur, The Boundaries are as follows:On East:Road (as per city survey map-Road),On West: Remaining part of House no. 169	The state of the s	21-12-2023 at 11:00 am to	
R/o. House No. 169, Ram Cooler, New Shukrawari Road, Mahal, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440032.	45,02,021.88		Rs.35,00,000/-		
<ol> <li>KETKI VIJ AY MORG HADE, R/o. Vijay Morghade</li> <li>Morghade Bhavan, New Shukrawari Road,</li> </ol>	d, <b>23.09.2021</b>		Rs.3,50,000/-	20-12-2023(up to 5.30.P.M	
Mahal, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440032 3. MANTHAN CARDS AND FLEX PRINTERS, 169, Morghade Bhavan, New Shukrawari Road, Mahal, Ward No. 28, Nagpur, Maharashtra - 440032			Rs. 50,000/-	As per appointment	
		ENCUMBRANCES/LIABILITIES KNOWN	TO CIFCL: NO	T KNOWN	

1. All Interested participants / bidders are requested to visit the website https://www.auctionfocus.in/chola-lap&https://cholamandalam.cu For details, help, procedure and online training on e-auction, prospective bidders may contact - Mr. Muhammed Rahees - 81240 00030, Prachi Trivedi Cell No. 8124000030 / 9016641848,.E mail id:support@ auctionfocus.in

2. For further details on terms and conditions please visit https://www.auctionfocus.in/chola-lap& https://cholamandalam.com/news/auction-notices to take part in e-auction. THIS IS ALSO A 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES,2002

Sd/- Authorised Officer, M/s. Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limite

I arrive at a conclusion

not an assumption.

Inform your opinion with detailed analysis.

The Indian Express. For the Indian Intelligent.



indianexpress.com